Establishment Licence Holders’ Induction Training

University of Cambridge

Monday 20t November 2023
Induction Training

12.00

12.50

12.55

13.00

14.00

13.30

Registration & Light Lunch

Welcome
Helmut Ehall, LASA Establishment
Licence Holders’Forum

Animals in Science Introduction
Dr Kate Chandler, Head of ASRU

Legal and Ethical Requirements of
A(SP)A

Kathy Ryder, Northern Ireland Animals
(Scientific Procedures( Act 1986
Inspector

Ensuring Compliance (interactive
polling exercise
Kathy Ryder

Coffee

14.45

15.15

16.30

16.50

17.00

17.30

What effective governance looks like
to ensure compliance with A(SP)A
Dr Kate Chandler, Head of ASRU

Discussion group work: good practices
in leadership for establishment licence
holders: case discussion & examples
Dr Kate Chandler, Head of ASRU

Things I’ve learnt as a PELh - the evolving
role & responsibilities

Dr Steven Morrison, Head of Livestock
Production Sciences Branch,

Agri-Food & Biosciences Institute,
Northern Ireland

Learning Points as PEL delegate at a
large academic institution

Caroline Chadwick

PEL Delegate (Recently Retired)

Open discussion
Panel

Close

*** Please note: The training of NEW Establishment Licence Holders or named persons responsible
for compliance is expected to deliver the relevant legal and ethical issues relating to the use of
animals under A(SP)A and that new establishment licence holders are expected to undertake
accredited training at least in modules L + E1. Further, it is recommended that they also take

additional training provided by LASA through the Establishment Licence Holders’ Forum.

This workshop will focus on the core job for new/recent (3 years)/prospective Establishment

Licence Holders ***

LASA, PO BOX 524, Hull, HU9 9HE
info@lasa.co.uk



mailto:info@lasa.co.uk

