

## **Establishment Licence Holders' Induction Training**

University of Cambridge

## Monday 20<sup>th</sup> November 2023

## **Induction Training**

12.00	Registration & Light Lunch	14.45	What effective governance looks like to ensure compliance with A(SP)A Dr Kate Chandler, Head of ASRU
12.50	Welcome Helmut Ehall, LASA Establishment Licence Holders'Forum	15.15	Discussion group work: good practices in leadership for establishment licence holders: case discussion & examples Dr Kate Chandler, Head of ASRU
12.55	Animals in Science Introduction Dr Kate Chandler, Head of ASRU	16.30	Things I've learnt as a PELh - the evolving role & responsibilities Dr Steven Morrison, Head of Livestock Production Sciences Branch, Agri-Food & Biosciences Institute, Northern Ireland
13.00	Legal and Ethical Requirements of A(SP)A Kathy Ryder, Northern Ireland Animals (Scientific Procedures( Act 1986 Inspector	16.50	Learning Points as PEL delegate at a large academic institution Caroline Chadwick PEL Delegate (Recently Retired)
14.00	Ensuring Compliance (interactive polling exercise Kathy Ryder	17.00	Open discussion Panel
13.30	Coffee	17.30	Close

\*\*\* Please note: The training of NEW Establishment Licence Holders or named persons responsible for compliance is expected to deliver the relevant legal and ethical issues relating to the use of animals under A(SP)A and that new establishment licence holders are expected to undertake accredited training at least in modules L + E1. Further, it is recommended that they also take additional training provided by LASA through the Establishment Licence Holders' Forum.

This workshop will focus on the core job for new/recent (3 years)/prospective Establishment Licence Holders \*\*\*